
2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. LSU 29 19-10 2371 81.8
2. Arkansas 32 25-7 2604 81.4
3. Alabama 33 26-7 2629 79.7
4. Georgia 26 14-12 2014 77.5
5. Auburn 27 13-14 2084 77.2
6. Florida 25 15-10 1854 74.2
7. Missouri 26 16-10 1909 73.4
8. South Carolina 21 6-15 1523 72.5
9. Vanderbilt 25 9-16 1798 71.9

10. Tennessee 27 18-9 1941 71.9
11. Kentucky 25 9-16 1761 70.4
12. Mississippi St. 33 18-15 2287 69.3
13. Ole Miss 28 16-12 1927 68.8
14. Texas A&M 18 8-10 1157 64.3

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Tennessee 27 1714 63.5
2. Ole Miss 28 1782 63.6
3. Mississippi St. 33 2206 66.8
4. Texas A&M 18 1205 66.9
5. Alabama 33 2313 70.1
6. Kentucky 25 1754 70.2
7. Florida 25 1757 70.3
8. Arkansas 32 2264 70.8
9. Missouri 26 1870 71.9

10. Vanderbilt 25 1809 72.4
11. LSU 29 2181 75.2
12. Auburn 27 2064 76.4
13. Georgia 26 2027 78.0
14. South Carolina 21 1662 79.1

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Arkansas 32 81.4 70.8 +10.6
2. Alabama 33 79.7 70.1 +9.6
3. Tennessee 27 71.9 63.5 +8.4
4. LSU 29 81.8 75.2 +6.6
5. Ole Miss 28 68.8 63.6 +5.2
6. Florida 25 74.2 70.3 +3.9
7. Mississippi St. 33 69.3 66.8 +2.5
8. Missouri 26 73.4 71.9 +1.5
9. Auburn 27 77.2 76.4 +0.7

10. Kentucky 25 70.4 70.2 +0.3
11. Vanderbilt 25 71.9 72.4 -0.4
12. Georgia 26 77.5 78.0 -0.5
13. Texas A&M 18 64.3 66.9 -2.7
14. South Carolina 21 72.5 79.1 -6.6

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Florida 25 359 477  . 7 5 3
2. LSU 29 465 620  . 7 5 0
3. Tennessee 27 399 535  . 7 4 6
4. Arkansas 32 501 677  . 7 4 0
5. Vanderbilt 25 343 466  . 7 3 6
6. Kentucky 25 371 509  . 7 2 9
7. Texas A&M 18 236 326  . 7 2 4
8. Auburn 27 417 589  . 7 0 8
9. Alabama 33 433 612  . 7 0 8

10. Ole Miss 28 381 543  . 7 0 2
11. Missouri 26 389 555  . 7 0 1
12. Georgia 26 381 553  . 6 8 9
13. Mississippi St. 33 414 629  . 6 5 8
14. South Carolina 21 249 381  . 6 5 4

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Florida 25 663 1407  . 4 7 1
2. LSU 29 836 1823  . 4 5 9
3. Georgia 26 734 1603  . 4 5 8
4. Mississippi St. 33 847 1866  . 4 5 4
5. Arkansas 32 935 2071  . 4 5 1
6. Missouri 26 668 1497  . 4 4 6
7. Ole Miss 28 700 1587  . 4 4 1
8. Tennessee 27 682 1554  . 4 3 9
9. Auburn 27 711 1628  . 4 3 7

10. Alabama 33 924 2125  . 4 3 5
11. Vanderbilt 25 611 1418  . 4 3 1
12. Kentucky 25 615 1476  . 4 1 7
13. Texas A&M 18 402 966  . 4 1 6
14. South Carolina 21 566 1364  . 4 1 5

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Tennessee 27 599 1492  . 4 0 1
2. Mississippi St. 33 791 1958  . 4 0 4
3. Alabama 33 837 2053  . 4 0 8
4. Kentucky 25 628 1521  . 4 1 3
5. Arkansas 32 813 1958  . 4 1 5
6. LSU 29 773 1844  . 4 1 9
7. Ole Miss 28 623 1484  . 4 2 0
8. Florida 25 616 1458  . 4 2 2
9. Missouri 26 654 1518  . 4 3 1

10. Auburn 27 748 1708  . 4 3 8
11. Texas A&M 18 432 959  . 4 5 0
12. Georgia 26 736 1609  . 4 5 7
13. Vanderbilt 25 646 1412  . 4 5 8
14. South Carolina 21 566 1222  . 4 6 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Florida 25 169 475  . 3 5 6
2. Alabama 33 348 989  . 3 5 2
3. Vanderbilt 25 233 667  . 3 4 9
4. LSU 29 234 674  . 3 4 7
5. Mississippi St. 33 179 522  . 3 4 3
6. Kentucky 25 160 477  . 3 3 5
7. Arkansas 32 233 702  . 3 3 2
8. Tennessee 27 178 538  . 3 3 1
9. Auburn 27 245 751  . 3 2 6

10. Missouri 26 184 567  . 3 2 5
11. Georgia 26 165 509  . 3 2 4
12. South Carolina 21 142 466  . 3 0 5
13. Texas A&M 18 117 390  . 3 0 0
14. Ole Miss 28 146 487  . 3 0 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Alabama 33 205 704  . 2 9 1
2. LSU 29 243 811  . 3 0 0
3. Florida 25 162 528  . 3 0 7
4. Kentucky 25 164 525  . 3 1 2
5. Tennessee 27 184 568  . 3 2 4
6. Mississippi St. 33 261 803  . 3 2 5
7. Auburn 27 198 606  . 3 2 7
8. Missouri 26 165 498  . 3 3 1
9. Arkansas 32 248 738  . 3 3 6

10. Vanderbilt 25 178 526  . 3 3 8
11. Georgia 26 204 601  . 3 3 9
12. Texas A&M 18 155 455  . 3 4 1
13. Ole Miss 28 191 541  . 3 5 3
14. South Carolina 21 167 454  . 3 6 8



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Alabama 33 1343 40.7
2. Arkansas 32 1271 39.7
3. Auburn 27 1063 39.4
4. Mississippi St. 33 1287 39.0
5. LSU 29 1113 38.4
6. Kentucky 25 951 38.0
7. Georgia 26 967 37.2
8. Ole Miss 28 1024 36.6
9. South Carolina 21 755 36.0

10. Tennessee 27 968 35.9
11. Missouri 26 928 35.7
12. Florida 25 882 35.3
13. Vanderbilt 25 844 33.8
14. Texas A&M 18 603 33.5

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Ole Miss 28 894 31.9
2. Mississippi St. 33 1055 32.0
3. Texas A&M 18 582 32.3
4. Florida 25 831 33.2
5. Tennessee 27 917 34.0
6. Vanderbilt 25 867 34.7
7. Missouri 26 916 35.2
8. Arkansas 32 1144 35.8
9. Kentucky 25 905 36.2

10. Georgia 26 943 36.3
11. Auburn 27 980 36.3
12. LSU 29 1095 37.8
13. South Carolina 21 796 37.9
14. Alabama 33 1254 38.0

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Mississippi St. 33 1287 39.0 1055 32.0 +7.0
2. Ole Miss 28 1024 36.6 894 31.9 +4.6
3. Arkansas 32 1271 39.7 1144 35.8 +4.0
4. Auburn 27 1063 39.4 980 36.3 +3.1
5. Alabama 33 1343 40.7 1254 38.0 +2.7
6. Florida 25 882 35.3 831 33.2 +2.0
7. Tennessee 27 968 35.9 917 34.0 +1.9
8. Kentucky 25 951 38.0 905 36.2 +1.8
9. Texas A&M 18 603 33.5 582 32.3 +1.2

10. Georgia 26 967 37.2 943 36.3 +0.9
11. LSU 29 1113 38.4 1095 37.8 +0.6
12. Missouri 26 928 35.7 916 35.2 +0.5
13. Vanderbilt 25 844 33.8 867 34.7 -0.9
14. South Carolina 21 755 36.0 796 37.9 -2.0

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 27 163 6.0
2. Kentucky 25 148 5.9
3. Florida 25 131 5.2
4. Arkansas 32 157 4.9
5. Tennessee 27 130 4.8
6. Mississippi St. 33 149 4.5
7. Alabama 33 143 4.3
8. Ole Miss 28 109 3.9
9. South Carolina 21 77 3.7

10. Missouri 26 92 3.5
11. LSU 29 85 2.9
12. Vanderbilt 25 65 2.6
13. Georgia 26 64 2.5
14. Texas A&M 18 34 1.9

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Georgia 26 389 15.0
2. Tennessee 27 401 14.9
3. Auburn 27 400 14.8
4. Arkansas 32 465 14.5
5. Alabama 33 462 14.0
6. South Carolina 21 280 13.3
7. Missouri 26 345 13.3
8. Mississippi St. 33 429 13.0
9. Vanderbilt 25 318 12.7

10. Kentucky 25 314 12.6
11. Ole Miss 28 342 12.2
12. Texas A&M 18 218 12.1
13. LSU 29 351 12.1
14. Florida 25 293 11.7

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 33 280 8.5
2. Georgia 26 220 8.5
3. South Carolina 21 176 8.4
4. Arkansas 32 250 7.8
5. LSU 29 225 7.8
6. Ole Miss 28 211 7.5
7. Tennessee 27 196 7.3
8. Florida 25 180 7.2
9. Vanderbilt 25 175 7.0

10. Texas A&M 18 123 6.8
11. Missouri 26 173 6.7
12. Kentucky 25 157 6.3
13. Mississippi St. 33 207 6.3
14. Auburn 27 168 6.2

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Tennessee 27 337 12.5 424 15.7 +3.2
2. Arkansas 32 412 12.9 484 15.1 +2.2
3. LSU 29 329 11.3 379 13.1 +1.7
4. South Carolina 21 313 14.9 348 16.6 +1.7
5. Alabama 33 459 13.9 506 15.3 +1.4
6. Ole Miss 28 392 14.0 424 15.1 +1.1
7. Texas A&M 18 266 14.8 272 15.1 +0.3
8. Vanderbilt 25 346 13.8 345 13.8 +0.0
9. Georgia 26 433 16.7 431 16.6 -0.1

10. Missouri 26 346 13.3 332 12.8 -0.5
11. Florida 25 375 15.0 358 14.3 -0.7
12. Kentucky 25 349 14.0 317 12.7 -1.3
13. Auburn 27 439 16.3 370 13.7 -2.6
14. Mississippi St. 33 498 15.1 388 11.8 -3.3

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Tennessee 27 401 14.9 337 12.5 1.2
2. Arkansas 32 465 14.5 412 12.9 1.1
3. LSU 29 351 12.1 329 11.3 1.1
4. Alabama 33 462 14.0 459 13.9 1.0
5. Missouri 26 345 13.3 346 13.3 1.0
6. Vanderbilt 25 318 12.7 346 13.8 0.9
7. Auburn 27 400 14.8 439 16.3 0.9
8. Kentucky 25 314 12.6 349 14.0 0.9
9. Georgia 26 389 15.0 433 16.7 0.9

10. South Carolina 21 280 13.3 313 14.9 0.9
11. Ole Miss 28 342 12.2 392 14.0 0.9
12. Mississippi St. 33 429 13.0 498 15.1 0.9
13. Texas A&M 18 218 12.1 266 14.8 0.8
14. Florida 25 293 11.7 375 15.0 0.8



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. South Carolina 21 274 13.0
2. Auburn 27 349 12.9
3. Alabama 33 415 12.6
4. Georgia 26 318 12.2
5. Mississippi St. 33 400 12.1
6. Ole Miss 28 339 12.1
7. Kentucky 25 300 12.0
8. Arkansas 32 382 11.9
9. LSU 29 333 11.5

10. Texas A&M 18 199 11.1
11. Tennessee 27 294 10.9
12. Florida 25 248 9.9

Vanderbilt 25 248 9.9
14. Missouri 26 257 9.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 33 928 28.1
2. Arkansas 32 889 27.8
3. LSU 29 780 26.9
4. Mississippi St. 33 887 26.9
5. Auburn 27 714 26.4
6. Kentucky 25 651 26.0
7. Missouri 26 671 25.8
8. Florida 25 634 25.4
9. Tennessee 27 674 25.0

10. Georgia 26 649 25.0
11. Ole Miss 28 685 24.5
12. Vanderbilt 25 596 23.8
13. South Carolina 21 481 22.9
14. Texas A&M 18 404 22.4

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Arkansas 32 889 320 .735
2. Ole Miss 28 685 257 .727
3. Mississippi St. 33 887 337 .725
4. Vanderbilt 25 596 238 .715
5. Tennessee 27 674 272 .712
6. Missouri 26 671 272 .712
7. Alabama 33 928 382 .708
8. Texas A&M 18 404 175 .698
9. Kentucky 25 651 286 .695

10. Florida 25 634 281 .693
11. South Carolina 21 481 219 .687
12. Georgia 26 649 300 .684
13. Auburn 27 714 333 .682
14. LSU 29 780 368 .679

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Mississippi St. 33 400 718 .358
2. Auburn 27 349 647 .350
3. Ole Miss 28 339 637 .347
4. Georgia 26 318 643 .331
5. Texas A&M 18 199 407 .328
6. Kentucky 25 300 619 .326
7. Alabama 33 415 872 .322
8. South Carolina 21 274 577 .322
9. Arkansas 32 382 824 .317

10. LSU 29 333 727 .314
11. Tennessee 27 294 645 .313
12. Florida 25 248 550 .311
13. Missouri 26 257 644 .285
14. Vanderbilt 25 248 629 .283

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 33 348 10.5
2. Vanderbilt 25 233 9.3
3. Auburn 27 245 9.1
4. LSU 29 234 8.1
5. Arkansas 32 233 7.3
6. Missouri 26 184 7.1
7. South Carolina 21 142 6.8
8. Florida 25 169 6.8
9. Tennessee 27 178 6.6

10. Texas A&M 18 117 6.5
11. Kentucky 25 160 6.4
12. Georgia 26 165 6.3
13. Mississippi St. 33 179 5.4
14. Ole Miss 28 146 5.2



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Alabama 16-2  . 8 8 9 81.9 70.1 26-7  . 7 8 8 79.7 70.1
Arkansas 13-4  . 7 6 5 80.5 74.3 25-7  . 7 8 1 81.4 70.8
LSU 11-6  . 6 4 7 81.3 77.9 19-10  . 6 5 5 81.8 75.2
Tennessee 10-7  . 5 8 8 69.1 66.4 18-9  . 6 6 7 71.9 63.5
Florida 9-7  . 5 6 2 72.4 70.2 15-10  . 6 0 0 74.2 70.3
Ole Miss 10-8  . 5 5 6 66.1 65.4 16-12  . 5 7 1 68.8 63.6
Missouri 8-8  . 5 0 0 72.0 73.0 16-10  . 6 1 5 73.4 71.9
Kentucky 8-9  . 4 7 1 72.6 71.4 9-16  . 3 6 0 70.4 70.2
Mississippi St. 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.4 67.2 18-15  . 5 4 5 69.3 66.8
Georgia 7-11  . 3 8 9 76.4 83.4 14-12  . 5 3 8 77.5 78.0
Auburn 7-11  . 3 8 9 78.1 79.3 13-14  . 4 8 1 77.2 76.4
South Carolina 4-12  . 2 5 0 74.2 81.4 6-15  . 2 8 6 72.5 79.1
Texas A&M 2-8  . 2 0 0 59.1 70.1 8-10  . 4 4 4 64.3 66.9
Vanderbilt 3-13  . 1 8 8 70.9 76.5 9-16  . 3 6 0 71.9 72.4

Current unbeaten streak
Auburn -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 33 2629-2313 79.7-70.1 +9.6 924-2125  . 4 3 5 348-989  . 3 5 2 433-612  . 7 0 8 1343 1254 +2.7

Arkansas 32 2604-2264 81.4-70.8 +10.6 935-2071  . 4 5 1 233-702  . 3 3 2 501-677  . 7 4 0 1271 1144 +4.0

Auburn 27 2084-2064 77.2-76.4 +0.7 711-1628  . 4 3 7 245-751  . 3 2 6 417-589  . 7 0 8 1063 980 +3.1

Florida 25 1854-1757 74.2-70.3 +3.9 663-1407  . 4 7 1 169-475  . 3 5 6 359-477  . 7 5 3 882 831 +2.0

Georgia 26 2014-2027 77.5-78.0 -0.5 734-1603  . 4 5 8 165-509  . 3 2 4 381-553  . 6 8 9 967 943 +0.9

Kentucky 25 1761-1754 70.4-70.2 +0.3 615-1476  . 4 1 7 160-477  . 3 3 5 371-509  . 7 2 9 951 905 +1.8

LSU 29 2371-2181 81.8-75.2 +6.6 836-1823  . 4 5 9 234-674  . 3 4 7 465-620  . 7 5 0 1113 1095 +0.6

Mississippi St. 33 2287-2206 69.3-66.8 +2.5 847-1866  . 4 5 4 179-522  . 3 4 3 414-629  . 6 5 8 1287 1055 +7.0

Missouri 26 1909-1870 73.4-71.9 +1.5 668-1497  . 4 4 6 184-567  . 3 2 5 389-555  . 7 0 1 928 916 +0.5

Ole Miss 28 1927-1782 68.8-63.6 +5.2 700-1587  . 4 4 1 146-487  . 3 0 0 381-543  . 7 0 2 1024 894 +4.6

South Carolina 21 1523-1662 72.5-79.1 -6.6 566-1364  . 4 1 5 142-466  . 3 0 5 249-381  . 6 5 4 755 796 -2.0

Tennessee 27 1941-1714 71.9-63.5 +8.4 682-1554  . 4 3 9 178-538  . 3 3 1 399-535  . 7 4 6 968 917 +1.9

Texas A&M 18 1157-1205 64.3-66.9 -2.7 402-966  . 4 1 6 117-390  . 3 0 0 236-326  . 7 2 4 603 582 +1.2

Vanderbilt 25 1798-1809 71.9-72.4 -0.4 611-1418  . 4 3 1 233-667  . 3 4 9 343-466  . 7 3 6 844 867 -0.9

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 13-26685 2053 10-27305 2730 10-7936 794 33-61926 1877
Arkansas 17-72822 4284 9-23422 2602 6-12838 2140 32-109082 3409
Auburn 13-23712 1824 11-22951 2086 3-486 162 27-47149 1746
Florida 9-20599 2289 10-22038 2204 6-4898 816 25-47535 1901
Georgia 17-27846 1638 8-21476 2684 1-1809 1809 26-51131 1967
Kentucky 11-33825 3075 10-20405 2040 4-1733 433 25-55963 2239
LSU 13-28433 2187 10-19871 1987 6-13451 2242 29-61755 2129
Mississippi St. 15-17430 1162 9-19213 2135 9-5557 617 33-42200 1279
Missouri 12-25125 2094 10-21078 2108 4-9817 2454 26-56020 2155
Ole Miss 14-14439 1031 11-19769 1797 3-4507 1502 28-38715 1383
South Carolina 9-28582 3176 9-16266 1807 3-1809 603 21-46657 2222
Tennessee 16-67056 4191 8-14904 1863 3-5350 1783 27-87310 3234
Texas A&M 10-10732 1073 6-12609 2102 2-1149 574 18-24490 1361
Vanderbilt 13-1197 92 10-20806 2081 2-2882 1441 25-24885 995
Totals 182-398483 2189 131-282113 2154 62-74222 1197 375-754818 2013



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 29 203 68 194 668 23.0
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 137 43 142 459 20.9
3. Moses Moody-AR Fr 32 165 58 151 539 16.8
4. Iverson Molinar-MS So 30 183 44 90 500 16.7
5. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 21 117 59 56 349 16.6
6. Trendon Watford-LS So 28 170 18 99 457 16.3
7. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 100 0 76 276 16.2
8. Tre Mann-UF So 24 133 45 74 385 16.0
9. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 33 186 52 104 528 16.0

Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 162 70 54 448 16.0
11. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 150 53 59 412 15.3
12. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 18 102 6 49 259 14.4
13. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 125 47 75 372 14.3
14. Allen Flanigan-AU So 27 122 44 97 385 14.3
15. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 26 135 18 76 364 14.0
16. Jaden Shackelford-UA So 33 154 63 90 461 14.0
17. Xavier Pinson-MO Jr 26 112 43 87 354 13.6
18. Justin Smith-AR Sr 28 159 5 58 381 13.6
19. Jahvon Quinerly-UA Jr 30 142 52 51 387 12.9
20. JD Notae-AR Jr 32 131 56 92 410 12.8

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Tolu Smith-MS So 30 100 153 253 8.4
2. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 52 88 140 8.2
3. Darius Days-LS Jr 28 70 149 219 7.8
4. Toumani Camara-UG So 25 59 134 193 7.7
5. Trendon Watford-LS So 28 47 160 207 7.4
6. Justin Smith-AR Sr 28 92 111 203 7.3

Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 24 69 105 174 7.3
8. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 33 86 140 226 6.8
9. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 25 53 112 165 6.6

10. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 33 82 135 217 6.6
11. Josiah-Jordan James-UT So 25 51 111 162 6.5
12. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 24 59 94 153 6.4
13. Justin Minaya-SC Jr 20 49 77 126 6.3
14. Luis Rodriguez-UM So 28 46 130 176 6.3
15. Kobe Brown-MO So 26 46 116 162 6.2
16. Romello White-UM Sr 28 58 110 168 6.0
17. Moses Moody-AR Fr 32 64 120 184 5.8
18. Tre Mann-UF So 24 16 119 135 5.6
19. John Fulkerson-UT Sr 25 39 99 138 5.5
20. Allen Flanigan-AU So 27 27 122 149 5.5

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 100 175  . 5 7 1
2. Justin Smith-AR Sr 28 159 292  . 5 4 5
3. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 18 102 211  . 4 8 3
4. Trendon Watford-LS So 28 170 354  . 4 8 0
5. Iverson Molinar-MS So 30 183 383  . 4 7 8
6. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 162 352  . 4 6 0
7. Tre Mann-UF So 24 133 290  . 4 5 9
8. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 137 319  . 4 2 9
9. Moses Moody-AR Fr 32 165 386  . 4 2 7

10. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 33 186 454  . 4 1 0

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 26 193 7.4
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 107 4.9
3. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 111 4.0
4. Jalen Tate-AR Sr 32 123 3.8
5. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 99 3.8
6. Tre Mann-UF So 24 83 3.5
7. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 90 3.3
8. Tyree Appleby-UF Jr 25 82 3.3
9. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 33 108 3.3

10. Jahvon Quinerly-UA Jr 30 96 3.2

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 29 194 220  . 8 8 2
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 142 167  . 8 5 0
3. Jarkel Joiner-UM Jr 28 82 97  . 8 4 5
4. Xavier Pinson-MO Jr 26 87 104  . 8 3 7
5. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 75 90  . 8 3 3
6. Tre Mann-UF So 24 74 89  . 8 3 1
7. Tyree Appleby-UF Jr 25 87 105  . 8 2 9
8. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 76 93  . 8 1 7
9. Moses Moody-AR Fr 32 151 186  . 8 1 2

10. Jaden Springer-UT Fr 25 81 100  . 8 1 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 54 2.1
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 39 1.8
3. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 33 57 1.7
4. Justin Kier-UG Sr 25 43 1.7
5. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 26 44 1.7
6. Luis Rodriguez-UM So 28 45 1.6
7. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 43 1.6
8. Scottie Lewis-UF So 21 33 1.6
9. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 21 32 1.5

10. Tyree Appleby-UF Jr 25 38 1.5

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 70 174  . 4 0 2
2. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 21 59 168  . 3 5 1

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 25 65 2.6
2. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 24 54 2.3
3. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 33 67 2.0
4. Yves Pons-UT Sr 26 47 1.8
5. Connor Vanover-AR So 29 51 1.8
6. Jaylin Williams-AU So 27 39 1.4
7. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 24 34 1.4
8. JT Thor-AU Fr 27 37 1.4
9. Romello White-UM Sr 28 36 1.3

10. Omar Payne-UF So 24 29 1.2



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 21 59 2.8
2. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 70 2.5
3. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 32 77 2.4
4. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 29 68 2.3
5. Noah Locke-UF Jr 25 57 2.3
6. Davion Mintz-UK Sr 25 56 2.2
7. Jamal Johnson-AU Jr 27 56 2.1
8. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 53 2.0

Santiago Vescovi-UT So 27 53 2.0
10. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 43 2.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 26 193 115 1.7
2. Santiago Vescovi-UT So 27 84 51 1.6
3. Davion Mintz-UK Sr 25 77 47 1.6
4. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 99 62 1.6
5. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 111 73 1.5
6. Jalen Tate-AR Sr 32 123 84 1.5
7. Jahvon Quinerly-UA Jr 30 96 69 1.4
8. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 90 65 1.4
9. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 107 84 1.3

10. Jermaine Couisnard-SC So 17 54 44 1.2

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tolu Smith-MS So 30 100 3.3
2. Justin Smith-AR Sr 28 92 3.3
3. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 52 3.1
4. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 24 69 2.9
5. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 33 86 2.6
6. Darius Days-LS Jr 28 70 2.5
7. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 33 82 2.5
8. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 24 59 2.5
9. Justin Minaya-SC Jr 20 49 2.5

10. Toumani Camara-UG So 25 59 2.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Trendon Watford-LS So 28 160 5.7
2. Toumani Camara-UG So 25 134 5.4
3. Darius Days-LS Jr 28 149 5.3
4. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 88 5.2
5. Tolu Smith-MS So 30 153 5.1
6. Tre Mann-UF So 24 119 5.0
7. Luis Rodriguez-UM So 28 130 4.6
8. Allen Flanigan-AU So 27 122 4.5
9. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 25 112 4.5

10. Kobe Brown-MO So 26 116 4.5

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 28 998 35.6
2. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 33 1156 35.0
3. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 26 906 34.8
4. Trendon Watford-LS So 28 968 34.6
5. Dru Smith-MO Sr 26 886 34.1
6. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 29 986 34.0
7. Moses Moody-AR Fr 32 1082 33.8
8. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 27 886 32.8
9. Iverson Molinar-MS So 30 980 32.7

10. Tre Mann-UF So 24 777 32.4
11. Justin Smith-AR Sr 28 895 32.0
12. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 22 698 31.7
13. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 21 659 31.4
14. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 32 1002 31.3
15. Emanuel Miller-AM So 17 531 31.2
16. Justin Kier-UG Sr 25 774 31.0
17. Tolu Smith-MS So 30 923 30.8
18. Davion Mintz-UK Sr 25 769 30.8
19. Jarkel Joiner-UM Jr 28 860 30.7
20. Allen Flanigan-AU So 27 821 30.4



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 38 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) at Cincinnati (03/04/21)
36 Xavier Pinson (Missouri) vs TCU (01/30/21)

Field goals made 14 Romello White (Ole Miss) at Auburn (02/06/21)
13 D.J. Stewart Jr. (Mississippi St.) vs Dayton (12/12/20)
13 Jeremiah Tilmon (Missouri) vs TCU (01/30/21)
13 Trendon Watford (LSU) vs Alabama (03/14/21)

Field goal attempts 25 Moses Moody (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/16/21)
25 Devontae Shuler (Ole Miss) at Auburn (02/06/21)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (9-9) Tye Fagan (Georgia) at Ole Miss (01/16/21)
.909 (10-11) Tolu Smith (Mississippi St.) vs LSU (02/10/21)

3-Pt FG made 8 Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) vs ETSU (12/22/20)
8 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at LSU (01/19/21)
8 Xavier Pinson (Missouri) vs TCU (01/30/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Jamal Johnson (Auburn) at Texas A&M (01/02/21)
14 AJ Lawson (South Carolina) at LSU (01/16/21)
14 Jay Jay Chandler (Texas A&M) vs LSU (01/26/21)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Devontae Shuler (Ole Miss) vs Jackson St. (12/10/20)
.857 (6-7) Jahvon Quinerly (Alabama) at LSU (01/19/21)

Free throws made 18 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Missouri (01/26/21)
16 Moses Moody (Arkansas) vs Alabama (02/24/21)

Free throw attempts 21 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Missouri (01/26/21)
19 Moses Moody (Arkansas) vs Alabama (02/24/21)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (15-15) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Texas A&M (03/10/21)
1.000 (14-14) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Valparaiso (11/27/20)
1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas (LSU) at Florida (01/02/21)
1.000 (11-11) Tyree Appleby (Florida) at Mississippi St. (01/16/21)
1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Tennessee (02/13/21)
1.000 (10-10) Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) vs Kentucky (01/26/21)
1.000 (10-10) Jaden Springer (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (02/24/21)
1.000 (10-10) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Florida (03/11/21)
1.000 (10-10) D.J. Stewart Jr. (Mississippi St.) vs Richmond (03/25/21)
1.000 (9-9) Cameron Thomas (LSU) at Texas A&M (01/26/21)
1.000 (9-9) Colin Castleton (Florida) at West Virginia (01/30/21)
1.000 (8-8) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs Richmond (12/16/20)
1.000 (8-8) Quenton Jackson (Texas A&M) vs Tennessee (01/09/21)
1.000 (8-8) Joshua Primo (Alabama) at Auburn (01/09/21)
1.000 (8-8) Tre Mann (Florida) vs Ole Miss (01/12/21)
1.000 (8-8) Allen Flanigan (Auburn) vs Kentucky (01/16/21)
1.000 (8-8) Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Alabama (01/19/21)
1.000 (8-8) Iverson Molinar (Mississippi St.) at Alabama (01/23/21)
1.000 (8-8) Dru Smith (Missouri) at Auburn (01/26/21)
1.000 (8-8) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs South Carolina (01/30/21)
1.000 (8-8) Santiago Vescovi (Tennessee) vs Georgia (02/10/21)
1.000 (8-8) Trae Hannibal (South Carolina) vs Ole Miss (02/13/21)
1.000 (8-8) Jaden Springer (Tennessee) vs South Carolina (02/17/21)
1.000 (8-8) Jarkel Joiner (Ole Miss) at Missouri (02/23/21)

Rebounds 17 Toumani Camara (Georgia) vs Montana (12/08/20)
17 Justin Smith (Arkansas) vs Oral Roberts (12/20/20)

Assists 14 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Ole Miss (02/06/21)
13 Sahvir Wheeler (Georgia) vs LSU (02/23/21)
13 Sahvir Wheeler (Georgia) vs Missouri (03/11/21)

Steals 6 Hassan Diarra (Texas A&M) vs New Orleans (11/29/20)
6 Javonte Smart (LSU) vs Georgia (01/06/21)
6 Jarkel Joiner (Ole Miss) at Georgia (01/30/21)
6 Dru Smith (Missouri) at Florida (03/03/21)



Blocked shots 9 Yves Pons (Tennessee) vs Florida (03/12/21)
8 Isaiah Jackson (Kentucky) vs Kansas (12/01/20)
8 Colin Castleton (Florida) vs Ole Miss (01/12/21)

Turnovers 9 Trendon Watford (LSU) vs Georgia (01/06/21)
8 Mark Smith (Missouri) at Arkansas (01/02/21)
8 Allen Flanigan (Auburn) at Ole Miss (01/06/21)



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 142 Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
115 Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)

Margin 80 (142-62) Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
54 (103-49) Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (12/18/20)

Field goals made 48 Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
42 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (12/18/20)

Field goal attempts 86 Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
77 Alabama vs Jacksonville St. (11/25/20)
77 Arkansas vs Oral Roberts (12/20/20)
77 Kentucky at Mississippi St. (01/02/21)
77 Auburn at South Carolina (01/23/21)
77 Arkansas vs Oral Roberts (03/27/21)

Field goal percentage .643 (36-56) Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)
.618 (34-55) Florida at Vanderbilt (12/30/20)

3-Pt FG made 23 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
22 Auburn vs South Alabama (12/04/20)

3-Pt FG attempts 43 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
41 Auburn vs South Alabama (12/04/20)

3-Pt percentage .714 (5-7) Tennessee at Missouri (12/30/20)
.615 (8-13) Tennessee vs Kansas (01/30/21)
.615 (8-13) Ole Miss vs Kentucky (03/02/21)

Free throws made 36 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)
34 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/13/21)

Free throw attempts 44 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)
44 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/13/21)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (14-14) Florida at Arkansas (02/16/21)
1.000 (12-12) Vanderbilt vs Florida (03/11/21)
1.000 (10-10) Alabama vs Maryland (03/22/21)
1.000 (8-8) Alabama vs Mississippi St. (03/12/21)
1.000 (6-6) Missouri at Mississippi St. (01/05/21)
1.000 (6-6) Alabama vs LSU (02/03/21)

Rebounds 58 Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
58 Arkansas vs Oral Roberts (12/20/20)

Assists 28 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (12/18/20)
26 Arkansas vs Mississippi Valley (11/25/20)
26 Arkansas vs Central Ark. (12/12/20)
26 Tennessee vs South Carolina (02/17/21)

Steals 19 LSU vs Georgia (01/06/21)
17 Alabama vs Clemson (12/12/20)

Blocked shots 14 Auburn at Georgia (01/13/21)
14 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)

Turnovers 26 Mississippi St. at Arkansas (02/02/21)
25 Georgia vs North Georgia (12/02/20)

Fouls 32 Alabama at Arkansas (02/24/21)
31 Missouri at Auburn (01/26/21)



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 38 Tennessee vs Appalachian St. (12/15/20)
40 Florida vs Stetson (12/06/20)

Field goals made 10 Florida vs Stetson (12/06/20)
12 Tennessee vs Appalachian St. (12/15/20)

Field goal attempts 41 Ole Miss vs Vanderbilt (03/06/21)
43 Tennessee vs Appalachian St. (12/15/20)
43 Texas A&M at Ole Miss (01/23/21)
43 Missouri at Florida (03/03/21)

Field goal percentage .196 (10-51) Florida vs Stetson (12/06/20)
.220 (13-59) LSU vs Southeastern La. (11/30/20)

3-Pt FG made 1 Arkansas vs Southern U. (12/09/20)
1 Vanderbilt vs Radford (12/19/20)
1 Alabama vs Ole Miss (12/29/20)
1 Florida at Mississippi St. (01/16/21)
1 Georgia vs Kentucky (01/20/21)
1 Arkansas vs Ole Miss (01/27/21)
1 Alabama at Mississippi St. (02/27/21)
1 Alabama vs Mississippi St. (03/12/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Missouri at Mississippi St. (01/05/21)
7 Missouri vs Tennessee (12/30/20)
7 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi St. (01/09/21)

3-Pt percentage .053 (1-19) Alabama vs Mississippi St. (03/12/21)
.063 (1-16) Arkansas vs Ole Miss (01/27/21)

Free throws made 2 Texas A&M vs New Orleans (11/29/20)
2 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi Valley (12/13/20)
2 Georgia vs Northeastern (12/22/20)
2 Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (02/13/21)
2 LSU vs Alabama (03/14/21)

Free throw attempts 2 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi Valley (12/13/20)
4 Texas A&M vs New Orleans (11/29/20)
4 Alabama vs UNLV (12/01/20)
4 Georgia vs Northeastern (12/22/20)
4 Tennessee vs USC Upstate (12/23/20)
4 Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (02/13/21)

Free throw percentage .211 (4-19) Texas A&M vs Wofford (12/21/20)
.250 (3-12) Texas A&M vs Mississippi St. (03/03/21)

Rebounds 18 Tennessee vs USC Upstate (12/23/20)
19 Mississippi St. vs Liberty (11/26/20)
19 Ole Miss vs Missouri (02/10/21)
19 Alabama vs Maryland (03/22/21)

Assists 3 Alabama vs Ole Miss (12/29/20)
4 Ole Miss vs Jackson St. (12/10/20)
4 Tennessee vs Appalachian St. (12/15/20)
4 Ole Miss at Middle Tenn. (12/16/20)

Steals 1 LSU vs SIUE (11/26/20)
1 Kentucky vs Vanderbilt (01/05/21)
1 Arkansas at Kentucky (02/09/21)
1 LSU vs Michigan (03/22/21)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 2 Vanderbilt at Kentucky (01/05/21)

4 Mississippi St. at Texas A&M (03/03/21)
4 LSU vs St. Bonaventure (03/20/21)

Fouls 8 Texas A&M vs Mississippi St. (03/03/21)
9 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
9 Ole Miss at Mississippi St. (01/19/21)



9 Mississippi St. vs Vanderbilt (02/13/21)



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Alabama 18 16-2 1474 81.9
2. LSU 17 11-6 1382 81.3
3. Arkansas 17 13-4 1369 80.5
4. Auburn 18 7-11 1406 78.1
5. Georgia 18 7-11 1376 76.4
6. South Carolina 16 4-12 1188 74.2
7. Kentucky 17 8-9 1234 72.6
8. Florida 16 9-7 1158 72.4
9. Missouri 16 8-8 1152 72.0

10. Vanderbilt 16 3-13 1135 70.9
11. Tennessee 17 10-7 1174 69.1
12. Mississippi St. 18 8-10 1196 66.4
13. Ole Miss 18 10-8 1190 66.1
14. Texas A&M 10 2-8 591 59.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Ole Miss 18 1178 65.4
2. Tennessee 17 1128 66.4
3. Mississippi St. 18 1210 67.2
4. Texas A&M 10 701 70.1
5. Alabama 18 1262 70.1
6. Florida 16 1123 70.2
7. Kentucky 17 1214 71.4
8. Missouri 16 1168 73.0
9. Arkansas 17 1263 74.3

10. Vanderbilt 16 1224 76.5
11. LSU 17 1324 77.9
12. Auburn 18 1427 79.3
13. South Carolina 16 1302 81.4
14. Georgia 18 1501 83.4

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Alabama 18 81.9 70.1 +11.8
2. Arkansas 17 80.5 74.3 +6.2
3. LSU 17 81.3 77.9 +3.4
4. Tennessee 17 69.1 66.4 +2.7
5. Florida 16 72.4 70.2 +2.2
6. Kentucky 17 72.6 71.4 +1.2
7. Ole Miss 18 66.1 65.4 +0.7
8. Mississippi St. 18 66.4 67.2 -0.8
9. Missouri 16 72.0 73.0 -1.0

10. Auburn 18 78.1 79.3 -1.2
11. Vanderbilt 16 70.9 76.5 -5.6
12. Georgia 18 76.4 83.4 -6.9
13. South Carolina 16 74.2 81.4 -7.1
14. Texas A&M 10 59.1 70.1 -11.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Kentucky 17 271 356  . 7 6 1
2. Arkansas 17 281 372  . 7 5 5
3. Auburn 18 296 392  . 7 5 5
4. Florida 16 211 283  . 7 4 6
5. LSU 17 263 357  . 7 3 7
6. Texas A&M 10 88 120  . 7 3 3
7. Alabama 18 243 332  . 7 3 2
8. Tennessee 17 248 346  . 7 1 7
9. Vanderbilt 16 218 309  . 7 0 6

10. Ole Miss 18 247 355  . 6 9 6
11. Missouri 16 225 329  . 6 8 4
12. Georgia 18 265 388  . 6 8 3
13. Mississippi St. 18 217 323  . 6 7 2
14. South Carolina 16 184 278  . 6 6 2

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Florida 16 422 905  . 4 6 6
2. LSU 17 494 1087  . 4 5 4
3. Georgia 18 496 1099  . 4 5 1
4. Arkansas 17 482 1076  . 4 4 8
5. Mississippi St. 18 446 997  . 4 4 7
6. Missouri 16 408 920  . 4 4 3
7. Alabama 18 513 1169  . 4 3 9
8. Auburn 18 474 1095  . 4 3 3
9. Ole Miss 18 428 992  . 4 3 1

10. Vanderbilt 16 385 899  . 4 2 8
11. Tennessee 17 408 955  . 4 2 7
12. Kentucky 17 422 1010  . 4 1 8
13. South Carolina 16 445 1072  . 4 1 5
14. Texas A&M 10 218 561  . 3 8 9

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Alabama 18 447 1123  . 3 9 8
2. Mississippi St. 18 445 1101  . 4 0 4
3. Kentucky 17 430 1051  . 4 0 9
4. Tennessee 17 392 940  . 4 1 7
5. LSU 17 465 1091  . 4 2 6
6. Florida 16 410 950  . 4 3 2
7. Arkansas 17 451 1040  . 4 3 4
8. Missouri 16 400 914  . 4 3 8
9. Ole Miss 18 415 947  . 4 3 8

10. Auburn 18 516 1164  . 4 4 3
11. South Carolina 16 443 952  . 4 6 5
12. Texas A&M 10 260 548  . 4 7 4
13. Georgia 18 539 1124  . 4 8 0
14. Vanderbilt 16 428 892  . 4 8 0

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Alabama 18 205 542  . 3 7 8
2. Vanderbilt 16 147 406  . 3 6 2
3. Kentucky 17 119 329  . 3 6 2
4. Florida 16 103 302  . 3 4 1
5. Arkansas 17 124 364  . 3 4 1
6. Mississippi St. 18 87 261  . 3 3 3
7. LSU 17 131 394  . 3 3 2
8. Auburn 18 162 489  . 3 3 1
9. Georgia 18 119 362  . 3 2 9

10. Missouri 16 111 345  . 3 2 2
11. Tennessee 17 110 345  . 3 1 9
12. South Carolina 16 114 371  . 3 0 7
13. Ole Miss 18 87 294  . 2 9 6
14. Texas A&M 10 67 239  . 2 8 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Alabama 18 89 343  . 2 5 9
2. Florida 16 89 304  . 2 9 3
3. LSU 17 150 486  . 3 0 9
4. Mississippi St. 18 131 417  . 3 1 4
5. Kentucky 17 118 359  . 3 2 9
6. Tennessee 17 112 332  . 3 3 7
7. Auburn 18 135 398  . 3 3 9
8. Arkansas 17 138 406  . 3 4 0
9. Texas A&M 10 81 236  . 3 4 3

10. Missouri 16 105 299  . 3 5 1
11. Vanderbilt 16 116 321  . 3 6 1
12. Georgia 18 150 411  . 3 6 5
13. Ole Miss 18 135 369  . 3 6 6
14. South Carolina 16 137 362  . 3 7 8



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Alabama 18 733 40.7
2. Auburn 18 699 38.8
3. LSU 17 652 38.4
4. Kentucky 17 647 38.1
5. Mississippi St. 18 682 37.9
6. Arkansas 17 636 37.4
7. South Carolina 16 578 36.1
8. Ole Miss 18 632 35.1
9. Georgia 18 626 34.8

10. Florida 16 554 34.6
11. Missouri 16 549 34.3
12. Tennessee 17 577 33.9
13. Texas A&M 10 324 32.4
14. Vanderbilt 16 512 32.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Ole Miss 18 570 31.7
2. Mississippi St. 18 601 33.4
3. Florida 16 549 34.3
4. Texas A&M 10 344 34.4
5. Vanderbilt 16 565 35.3
6. Tennessee 17 608 35.8
7. Missouri 16 579 36.2
8. Arkansas 17 624 36.7
9. Kentucky 17 626 36.8

10. Auburn 18 672 37.3
11. Georgia 18 678 37.7
12. LSU 17 657 38.6
13. Alabama 18 702 39.0
14. South Carolina 16 626 39.1

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Mississippi St. 18 682 37.9 601 33.4 +4.5
2. Ole Miss 18 632 35.1 570 31.7 +3.4
3. Alabama 18 733 40.7 702 39.0 +1.7
4. Auburn 18 699 38.8 672 37.3 +1.5
5. Kentucky 17 647 38.1 626 36.8 +1.2
6. Arkansas 17 636 37.4 624 36.7 +0.7
7. Florida 16 554 34.6 549 34.3 +0.3
8. LSU 17 652 38.4 657 38.6 -0.3
9. Tennessee 17 577 33.9 608 35.8 -1.8

10. Missouri 16 549 34.3 579 36.2 -1.9
11. Texas A&M 10 324 32.4 344 34.4 -2.0
12. Georgia 18 626 34.8 678 37.7 -2.9
13. South Carolina 16 578 36.1 626 39.1 -3.0
14. Vanderbilt 16 512 32.0 565 35.3 -3.3

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 18 120 6.7
2. Kentucky 17 111 6.5
3. Florida 16 88 5.5
4. Mississippi St. 18 90 5.0
5. Alabama 18 83 4.6
6. Tennessee 17 78 4.6
7. Arkansas 17 77 4.5
8. South Carolina 16 66 4.1
9. Missouri 16 61 3.8

10. Ole Miss 18 66 3.7
11. LSU 17 50 2.9
12. Vanderbilt 16 39 2.4
13. Georgia 18 42 2.3
14. Texas A&M 10 21 2.1

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Auburn 18 262 14.6
2. Georgia 18 261 14.5

Alabama 18 261 14.5
4. Arkansas 17 240 14.1
5. Tennessee 17 237 13.9
6. South Carolina 16 221 13.8
7. Missouri 16 211 13.2
8. Kentucky 17 220 12.9
9. Mississippi St. 18 227 12.6

10. Vanderbilt 16 197 12.3
11. LSU 17 208 12.2
12. Texas A&M 10 114 11.4
13. Florida 16 181 11.3
14. Ole Miss 18 199 11.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 18 161 8.9
2. South Carolina 16 142 8.9
3. Arkansas 17 139 8.2
4. Georgia 18 146 8.1
5. Ole Miss 18 142 7.9
6. LSU 17 134 7.9
7. Florida 16 120 7.5
8. Missouri 16 116 7.3
9. Vanderbilt 16 113 7.1

10. Mississippi St. 18 126 7.0
11. Tennessee 17 116 6.8
12. Kentucky 17 111 6.5
13. Texas A&M 10 64 6.4
14. Auburn 18 113 6.3

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Tennessee 17 219 12.9 263 15.5 +2.6
2. Arkansas 17 223 13.1 265 15.6 +2.5
3. South Carolina 16 237 14.8 272 17.0 +2.2
4. Alabama 18 265 14.7 290 16.1 +1.4
5. LSU 17 203 11.9 225 13.2 +1.3
6. Ole Miss 18 253 14.1 260 14.4 +0.4
7. Missouri 16 217 13.6 215 13.4 -0.1
8. Florida 16 234 14.6 227 14.2 -0.4
9. Texas A&M 10 141 14.1 136 13.6 -0.5

10. Vanderbilt 16 225 14.1 216 13.5 -0.6
11. Georgia 18 297 16.5 283 15.7 -0.8
12. Kentucky 17 233 13.7 217 12.8 -0.9
13. Auburn 18 293 16.3 242 13.4 -2.8
14. Mississippi St. 18 283 15.7 212 11.8 -3.9

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Tennessee 17 237 13.9 219 12.9 1.1
2. Arkansas 17 240 14.1 223 13.1 1.1
3. LSU 17 208 12.2 203 11.9 1.0
4. Alabama 18 261 14.5 265 14.7 1.0
5. Missouri 16 211 13.2 217 13.6 1.0
6. Kentucky 17 220 12.9 233 13.7 0.9
7. South Carolina 16 221 13.8 237 14.8 0.9
8. Auburn 18 262 14.6 293 16.3 0.9
9. Georgia 18 261 14.5 297 16.5 0.9

10. Vanderbilt 16 197 12.3 225 14.1 0.9
11. Texas A&M 10 114 11.4 141 14.1 0.8
12. Mississippi St. 18 227 12.6 283 15.7 0.8
13. Ole Miss 18 199 11.1 253 14.1 0.8
14. Florida 16 181 11.3 234 14.6 0.8



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. South Carolina 16 212 13.3
2. Auburn 18 226 12.6
3. Alabama 18 214 11.9
4. LSU 17 201 11.8
5. Ole Miss 18 211 11.7
6. Kentucky 17 199 11.7
7. Georgia 18 208 11.6
8. Texas A&M 10 112 11.2
9. Mississippi St. 18 197 10.9

10. Arkansas 17 182 10.7
11. Tennessee 17 174 10.2
12. Florida 16 162 10.1
13. Missouri 16 154 9.6
14. Vanderbilt 16 150 9.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 18 519 28.8
2. Mississippi St. 18 485 26.9
3. Arkansas 17 454 26.7
4. LSU 17 451 26.5
5. Kentucky 17 448 26.4
6. Auburn 18 473 26.3
7. Missouri 16 395 24.7
8. Florida 16 392 24.5
9. Tennessee 17 403 23.7

10. Ole Miss 18 421 23.4
11. Georgia 18 418 23.2
12. South Carolina 16 366 22.9
13. Vanderbilt 16 362 22.6
14. Texas A&M 10 212 21.2

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Ole Miss 18 421 163 .721
2. Arkansas 17 454 177 .719
3. Vanderbilt 16 362 148 .710
4. Mississippi St. 18 485 199 .709
5. Alabama 18 519 218 .704
6. Missouri 16 395 171 .698
7. Kentucky 17 448 202 .689
8. Tennessee 17 403 185 .685
9. Texas A&M 10 212 99 .682

10. LSU 17 451 214 .678
11. South Carolina 16 366 175 .677
12. Auburn 18 473 235 .668
13. Florida 16 392 196 .667
14. Georgia 18 418 220 .655

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Ole Miss 18 211 407 .341
2. Auburn 18 226 437 .341
3. Mississippi St. 18 197 402 .329
4. South Carolina 16 212 451 .320
5. Kentucky 17 199 424 .319
6. Florida 16 162 353 .315
7. Texas A&M 10 112 245 .314
8. Georgia 18 208 458 .312
9. LSU 17 201 443 .312

10. Alabama 18 214 484 .307
11. Tennessee 17 174 423 .291
12. Arkansas 17 182 447 .289
13. Missouri 16 154 408 .274
14. Vanderbilt 16 150 417 .265

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Alabama 18 205 11.4
2. Vanderbilt 16 147 9.2
3. Auburn 18 162 9.0
4. LSU 17 131 7.7
5. Arkansas 17 124 7.3
6. South Carolina 16 114 7.1
7. Kentucky 17 119 7.0
8. Missouri 16 111 6.9
9. Texas A&M 10 67 6.7

10. Georgia 18 119 6.6
11. Tennessee 17 110 6.5
12. Florida 16 103 6.4
13. Ole Miss 18 87 4.8

Mississippi St. 18 87 4.8



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Alabama 16-2  . 8 8 9 81.9 70.1 16-2  . 8 8 9 81.9 70.1
Arkansas 13-4  . 7 6 5 80.5 74.3 13-4  . 7 6 5 80.5 74.3
LSU 11-6  . 6 4 7 81.3 77.9 11-6  . 6 4 7 81.3 77.9
Tennessee 10-7  . 5 8 8 69.1 66.4 10-7  . 5 8 8 69.1 66.4
Florida 9-7  . 5 6 2 72.4 70.2 9-7  . 5 6 2 72.4 70.2
Ole Miss 10-8  . 5 5 6 66.1 65.4 10-8  . 5 5 6 66.1 65.4
Missouri 8-8  . 5 0 0 72.0 73.0 8-8  . 5 0 0 72.0 73.0
Kentucky 8-9  . 4 7 1 72.6 71.4 8-9  . 4 7 1 72.6 71.4
Mississippi St. 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.4 67.2 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.4 67.2
Auburn 7-11  . 3 8 9 78.1 79.3 7-11  . 3 8 9 78.1 79.3
Georgia 7-11  . 3 8 9 76.4 83.4 7-11  . 3 8 9 76.4 83.4
South Carolina 4-12  . 2 5 0 74.2 81.4 4-12  . 2 5 0 74.2 81.4
Texas A&M 2-8  . 2 0 0 59.1 70.1 2-8  . 2 0 0 59.1 70.1
Vanderbilt 3-13  . 1 8 8 70.9 76.5 3-13  . 1 8 8 70.9 76.5

Current unbeaten streak
Arkansas -- 11
Alabama -- 3
Ole Miss -- 2
LSU -- 2
Auburn -- 1
Tennessee -- 1
Kentucky -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 18 1474-1262 81.9-70.1 +11.8 513-1169  . 4 3 9 205-542  . 3 7 8 243-332  . 7 3 2 733 702 +1.7

Arkansas 17 1369-1263 80.5-74.3 +6.2 482-1076  . 4 4 8 124-364  . 3 4 1 281-372  . 7 5 5 636 624 +0.7

Auburn 18 1406-1427 78.1-79.3 -1.2 474-1095  . 4 3 3 162-489  . 3 3 1 296-392  . 7 5 5 699 672 +1.5

Florida 16 1158-1123 72.4-70.2 +2.2 422-905  . 4 6 6 103-302  . 3 4 1 211-283  . 7 4 6 554 549 +0.3

Georgia 18 1376-1501 76.4-83.4 -6.9 496-1099  . 4 5 1 119-362  . 3 2 9 265-388  . 6 8 3 626 678 -2.9

Kentucky 17 1234-1214 72.6-71.4 +1.2 422-1010  . 4 1 8 119-329  . 3 6 2 271-356  . 7 6 1 647 626 +1.2

LSU 17 1382-1324 81.3-77.9 +3.4 494-1087  . 4 5 4 131-394  . 3 3 2 263-357  . 7 3 7 652 657 -0.3

Mississippi St. 18 1196-1210 66.4-67.2 -0.8 446-997  . 4 4 7 87-261  . 3 3 3 217-323  . 6 7 2 682 601 +4.5

Missouri 16 1152-1168 72.0-73.0 -1.0 408-920  . 4 4 3 111-345  . 3 2 2 225-329  . 6 8 4 549 579 -1.9

Ole Miss 18 1190-1178 66.1-65.4 +0.7 428-992  . 4 3 1 87-294  . 2 9 6 247-355  . 6 9 6 632 570 +3.4

South Carolina 16 1188-1302 74.2-81.4 -7.1 445-1072  . 4 1 5 114-371  . 3 0 7 184-278  . 6 6 2 578 626 -3.0

Tennessee 17 1174-1128 69.1-66.4 +2.7 408-955  . 4 2 7 110-345  . 3 1 9 248-346  . 7 1 7 577 608 -1.8

Texas A&M 10 591-701 59.1-70.1 -11.0 218-561  . 3 8 9 67-239  . 2 8 0 88-120  . 7 3 3 324 344 -2.0

Vanderbilt 16 1135-1224 70.9-76.5 -5.6 385-899  . 4 2 8 147-406  . 3 6 2 218-309  . 7 0 6 512 565 -3.3

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 9-18495 2055 9-24625 2736 0-0 0 18-43120 2396
Arkansas 9-39600 4400 8-20072 2509 0-0 0 17-59672 3510
Auburn 9-16416 1824 9-18657 2073 0-0 0 18-35073 1948
Florida 8-18406 2301 8-18277 2285 0-0 0 16-36683 2293
Georgia 10-16380 1638 8-21476 2684 0-0 0 18-37856 2103
Kentucky 8-24600 3075 9-17124 1903 0-0 0 17-41724 2454
LSU 8-18859 2357 9-19871 2208 0-0 0 17-38730 2278
Mississippi St. 9-9000 1000 9-19213 2135 0-0 0 18-28213 1567
Missouri 7-18528 2647 9-20978 2331 0-0 0 16-39506 2469
Ole Miss 9-9110 1012 9-19669 2185 0-0 0 18-28779 1599
South Carolina 8-25482 3185 8-14407 1801 0-0 0 16-39889 2493
Tennessee 9-37719 4191 8-14904 1863 0-0 0 17-52623 3095
Texas A&M 5-6139 1228 5-11667 2333 0-0 0 10-17806 1781
Vanderbilt 8-1012 126 8-18806 2351 0-0 0 16-19818 1239
Totals 116-259746 2239 116-259746 2239 0-0 0 232-519492 2239



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 17 119 34 120 392 23.1
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 13 73 19 71 236 18.2
3. Moses Moody-AR Fr 17 88 35 91 302 17.8
4. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 16 93 49 43 278 17.4
5. Trendon Watford-LS So 17 102 12 55 271 15.9
6. Iverson Molinar-MS So 18 104 21 56 285 15.8
7. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 15 93 6 45 237 15.8
8. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 18 100 23 60 283 15.7
9. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 18 103 33 42 281 15.6

10. Tre Mann-UF So 15 80 23 45 228 15.2
Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 60 0 32 152 15.2

12. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 89 40 38 256 15.1
13. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 79 31 47 236 14.8
14. Jaden Shackelford-UA So 18 90 28 56 264 14.7

Allen Flanigan-AU So 18 83 27 71 264 14.7
16. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 18 93 13 55 254 14.1
17. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 15 79 0 49 207 13.8
18. K.D. Johnson-UG Fr 15 65 23 51 204 13.6
19. Jahvon Quinerly-UA Jr 15 70 33 28 201 13.4
20. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 18 86 49 20 241 13.4

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Tolu Smith-MS So 18 55 97 152 8.4
2. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 26 53 79 7.9
3. Trendon Watford-LS So 17 31 101 132 7.8
4. Toumani Camara-UG So 18 36 97 133 7.4
5. Darius Days-LS Jr 16 42 72 114 7.1
6. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 14 39 59 98 7.0
7. Keion Brooks Jr.-UK So 15 38 65 103 6.9
8. Justin Smith-AR Sr 13 32 51 83 6.4
9. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 18 46 68 114 6.3

10. Justin Minaya-SC Jr 15 41 52 93 6.2
Tre Mann-UF So 15 12 81 93 6.2

12. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 17 31 72 103 6.1
13. JT Thor-AU Fr 18 34 75 109 6.1
14. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 15 36 53 89 5.9
15. Allen Flanigan-AU So 18 17 89 106 5.9
16. Moses Moody-AR Fr 17 33 67 100 5.9
17. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 15 22 66 88 5.9
18. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 18 31 74 105 5.8
19. Josiah-Jordan James-UT So 15 26 58 84 5.6
20. Kobe Brown-MO So 16 26 63 89 5.6

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 14 70 111  . 6 3 1
2. Justin Smith-AR Sr 13 66 112  . 5 8 9
3. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 15 79 136  . 5 8 1
4. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 60 109  . 5 5 0
5. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 15 93 189  . 4 9 2
6. Iverson Molinar-MS So 18 104 231  . 4 5 0
7. Tre Mann-UF So 15 80 178  . 4 4 9
8. Trendon Watford-LS So 17 102 229  . 4 4 5
9. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 89 208  . 4 2 8

10. Jaden Shackelford-UA So 18 90 214  . 4 2 1

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 18 128 7.1
2. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 13 68 5.2
3. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 67 4.2
4. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 70 4.1
5. Jalen Tate-AR Sr 17 66 3.9
6. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 18 63 3.5
7. Tyree Appleby-UF Jr 16 55 3.4
8. Devin Askew-UK Fr 17 58 3.4
9. Jaden Springer-UT Fr 15 50 3.3

10. Jermaine Couisnard-SC So 13 41 3.2

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 17 120 137  . 8 7 6
2. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 18 60 69  . 8 7 0
3. Moses Moody-AR Fr 17 91 107  . 8 5 0
4. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 47 56  . 8 3 9
5. Jarkel Joiner-UM Jr 18 57 68  . 8 3 8
6. Iverson Molinar-MS So 18 56 67  . 8 3 6
7. Olivier Sarr-UK Sr 17 55 66  . 8 3 3

Tre Mann-UF So 15 45 54  . 8 3 3
9. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 32 39  . 8 2 1

10. Xavier Pinson-MO Jr 16 48 59  . 8 1 4

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 34 2.1
2. K.D. Johnson-UG Fr 15 29 1.9
3. Scottie Lewis-UF So 12 22 1.8
4. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 18 32 1.8
5. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 13 22 1.7
6. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 18 30 1.7

D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 18 30 1.7
8. JD Notae-AR Jr 17 28 1.6
9. Josiah-Jordan James-UT So 15 24 1.6

Tre Mann-UF So 15 24 1.6

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 18 49 113  . 4 3 4
2. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 16 49 136  . 3 6 0

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 17 45 2.6
2. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 18 42 2.3

Colin Castleton-UF Jr 15 35 2.3
4. Yves Pons-UT Sr 16 29 1.8
5. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 14 25 1.8
6. JT Thor-AU Fr 18 30 1.7
7. Connor Vanover-AR So 17 25 1.5
8. Jaylin Williams-AU So 18 26 1.4
9. Omar Payne-UF So 16 21 1.3

10. Olivier Sarr-UK Sr 17 20 1.2



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 16 49 3.1
2. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 18 49 2.7
3. Jamal Johnson-AU Jr 18 43 2.4
4. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 40 2.4

Davion Mintz-UK Sr 17 40 2.4
6. Jahvon Quinerly-UA Jr 15 33 2.2
7. Noah Locke-UF Jr 16 35 2.2
8. Moses Moody-AR Fr 17 35 2.1
9. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 17 34 2.0

10. Victor Bailey Jr.-UT Jr 17 33 1.9

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 18 128 75 1.7
2. Devin Askew-UK Fr 17 58 34 1.7
3. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 67 42 1.6
4. Jalen Tate-AR Sr 17 66 48 1.4
5. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 70 53 1.3
6. Herbert Jones-UA Sr 18 63 48 1.3
7. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 13 68 52 1.3
8. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 18 55 45 1.2
9. Jermaine Couisnard-SC So 13 41 34 1.2

10. Jaden Springer-UT Fr 15 50 43 1.2

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Tolu Smith-MS So 18 55 3.1
2. Jeremiah Tilmon-MO Sr 14 39 2.8
3. Justin Minaya-SC Jr 15 41 2.7
4. Darius Days-LS Jr 16 42 2.6
5. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 26 2.6
6. Abdul Ado-MS Sr 18 46 2.6
7. Keion Brooks Jr.-UK So 15 38 2.5
8. Justin Smith-AR Sr 13 32 2.5
9. Colin Castleton-UF Jr 15 36 2.4

10. Olivier Sarr-UK Sr 17 38 2.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Trendon Watford-LS So 17 101 5.9
2. Tre Mann-UF So 15 81 5.4
3. Toumani Camara-UG So 18 97 5.4

Tolu Smith-MS So 18 97 5.4
5. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 53 5.3
6. Allen Flanigan-AU So 18 89 4.9
7. Darius Days-LS Jr 16 72 4.5
8. Keyshawn Bryant-SC Jr 15 66 4.4
9. Keion Brooks Jr.-UK So 15 65 4.3

10. Isaiah Jackson-UK Fr 17 72 4.2

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Javonte Smart-LS Jr 17 615 36.2
2. Sahvir Wheeler-UG So 18 648 36.0
3. D.J. Stewart Jr.-MS So 18 646 35.9
4. Trendon Watford-LS So 17 597 35.1
5. Moses Moody-AR Fr 17 592 34.8
6. Dru Smith-MO Sr 16 545 34.1
7. Devontae Shuler-UM Sr 18 599 33.3
8. Iverson Molinar-MS So 18 598 33.2
9. Cameron Thomas-LS Fr 17 563 33.1

10. Davion Mintz-UK Sr 17 555 32.6
11. Tre Mann-UF So 15 485 32.3
12. Tolu Smith-MS So 18 580 32.2
13. AJ Lawson-SC Jr 16 508 31.8
14. Jarkel Joiner-UM Jr 18 565 31.4
15. Justin Smith-AR Sr 13 408 31.4
16. John Petty Jr.-UA Sr 18 560 31.1
17. Allen Flanigan-AU So 18 559 31.1
18. Scotty Pippen Jr.-VU So 13 402 30.9
19. Jalen Tate-AR Sr 17 524 30.8
20. Emanuel Miller-AM So 10 306 30.6



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)
32 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) at Florida (01/27/21)

Field goals made 14 Romello White (Ole Miss) at Auburn (02/06/21)
12 Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Texas A&M (12/29/20)
12 Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) at Florida (01/27/21)

Field goal attempts 25 Moses Moody (Arkansas) at Alabama (01/16/21)
25 Devontae Shuler (Ole Miss) at Auburn (02/06/21)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (9-9) Tye Fagan (Georgia) at Ole Miss (01/16/21)
.909 (10-11) Tolu Smith (Mississippi St.) vs LSU (02/10/21)

3-Pt FG made 8 John Petty Jr. (Alabama) at LSU (01/19/21)
7 Dontaie Allen (Kentucky) at Mississippi St. (01/02/21)
7 Victor Bailey Jr. (Tennessee) vs South Carolina (02/17/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 14 Jamal Johnson (Auburn) at Texas A&M (01/02/21)
14 AJ Lawson (South Carolina) at LSU (01/16/21)
14 Jay Jay Chandler (Texas A&M) vs LSU (01/26/21)

3-Pt percentage .857 (6-7) Jahvon Quinerly (Alabama) at LSU (01/19/21)
.833 (5-6) Devan Cambridge (Auburn) vs Arkansas (12/30/20)
.833 (5-6) JT Thor (Auburn) at Kentucky (02/13/21)

Free throws made 18 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Missouri (01/26/21)
16 Moses Moody (Arkansas) vs Alabama (02/24/21)

Free throw attempts 21 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Missouri (01/26/21)
19 Moses Moody (Arkansas) vs Alabama (02/24/21)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas (LSU) at Florida (01/02/21)
1.000 (11-11) Tyree Appleby (Florida) at Mississippi St. (01/16/21)
1.000 (11-11) Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Tennessee (02/13/21)
1.000 (10-10) Jaden Shackelford (Alabama) vs Kentucky (01/26/21)
1.000 (10-10) Jaden Springer (Tennessee) at Vanderbilt (02/24/21)
1.000 (9-9) Cameron Thomas (LSU) at Texas A&M (01/26/21)
1.000 (8-8) Quenton Jackson (Texas A&M) vs Tennessee (01/09/21)
1.000 (8-8) Joshua Primo (Alabama) at Auburn (01/09/21)
1.000 (8-8) Tre Mann (Florida) vs Ole Miss (01/12/21)
1.000 (8-8) Allen Flanigan (Auburn) vs Kentucky (01/16/21)
1.000 (8-8) Cameron Thomas (LSU) vs Alabama (01/19/21)
1.000 (8-8) Iverson Molinar (Mississippi St.) at Alabama (01/23/21)
1.000 (8-8) Dru Smith (Missouri) at Auburn (01/26/21)
1.000 (8-8) Scotty Pippen Jr. (Vanderbilt) vs South Carolina (01/30/21)
1.000 (8-8) Santiago Vescovi (Tennessee) vs Georgia (02/10/21)
1.000 (8-8) Trae Hannibal (South Carolina) vs Ole Miss (02/13/21)
1.000 (8-8) Jaden Springer (Tennessee) vs South Carolina (02/17/21)
1.000 (8-8) Jarkel Joiner (Ole Miss) at Missouri (02/23/21)

Rebounds 16 Dylan Disu (Vanderbilt) vs Kentucky (02/17/21)
15 Isaiah Jackson (Kentucky) vs LSU (01/23/21)
15 Dylan Disu (Vanderbilt) at Alabama (02/20/21)

Assists 14 Sharife Cooper (Auburn) vs Ole Miss (02/06/21)
13 Sahvir Wheeler (Georgia) vs LSU (02/23/21)

Steals 6 Javonte Smart (LSU) vs Georgia (01/06/21)
6 Jarkel Joiner (Ole Miss) at Georgia (01/30/21)
6 Dru Smith (Missouri) at Florida (03/03/21)

Blocked shots 8 Colin Castleton (Florida) vs Ole Miss (01/12/21)
7 Isaiah Jackson (Kentucky) vs Alabama (01/12/21)
7 Colin Castleton (Florida) vs South Carolina (02/03/21)

Turnovers 9 Trendon Watford (LSU) vs Georgia (01/06/21)
8 Mark Smith (Missouri) at Arkansas (01/02/21)
8 Allen Flanigan (Auburn) at Ole Miss (01/06/21)



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 115 Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)
109 Auburn at South Carolina (01/23/21)

Margin 33 (115-82) Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)
31 (90-59) Alabama vs Arkansas (01/16/21)

Field goals made 40 Auburn at South Carolina (01/23/21)
39 LSU vs Auburn (02/20/21)

Field goal attempts 77 Kentucky at Mississippi St. (01/02/21)
77 Auburn at South Carolina (01/23/21)

Field goal percentage .643 (36-56) Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)
.618 (34-55) Florida at Vanderbilt (12/30/20)

3-Pt FG made 23 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
18 Alabama vs Georgia (02/13/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 43 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
39 Alabama vs Vanderbilt (02/20/21)

3-Pt percentage .714 (5-7) Tennessee at Missouri (12/30/20)
.615 (8-13) Ole Miss vs Kentucky (03/02/21)

Free throws made 36 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)
34 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/13/21)

Free throw attempts 44 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)
44 Ole Miss at South Carolina (02/13/21)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (14-14) Florida at Arkansas (02/16/21)
1.000 (6-6) Missouri at Mississippi St. (01/05/21)
1.000 (6-6) Alabama vs LSU (02/03/21)

Rebounds 51 Missouri at Arkansas (01/02/21)
51 Alabama vs LSU (02/03/21)
51 LSU vs Vanderbilt (03/02/21)

Assists 26 Tennessee vs South Carolina (02/17/21)
24 Arkansas vs Georgia (01/09/21)

Steals 19 LSU vs Georgia (01/06/21)
15 Alabama at Auburn (01/09/21)
15 Vanderbilt at Georgia (02/06/21)
15 South Carolina at Georgia (02/27/21)

Blocked shots 14 Auburn at Georgia (01/13/21)
14 Auburn vs Missouri (01/26/21)

Turnovers 26 Mississippi St. at Arkansas (02/02/21)
23 Auburn at Alabama (03/02/21)

Fouls 32 Alabama at Arkansas (02/24/21)
31 Missouri at Auburn (01/26/21)



2020-21 Southeastern Conference
Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Mar 31, 2021 (Conference games only)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 45 Arkansas vs Mississippi St. (02/02/21)
46 Ole Miss at Mississippi St. (01/19/21)
46 Ole Miss vs Vanderbilt (03/06/21)

Field goals made 15 Arkansas vs Mississippi St. (02/02/21)
15 Ole Miss vs Vanderbilt (03/06/21)

Field goal attempts 41 Ole Miss vs Vanderbilt (03/06/21)
43 Texas A&M at Ole Miss (01/23/21)
43 Missouri at Florida (03/03/21)

Field goal percentage .268 (19-71) Missouri at Arkansas (01/02/21)
.290 (18-62) Mississippi St. vs South Carolina (02/24/21)

3-Pt FG made 1 Alabama vs Ole Miss (12/29/20)
1 Florida at Mississippi St. (01/16/21)
1 Georgia vs Kentucky (01/20/21)
1 Arkansas vs Ole Miss (01/27/21)
1 Alabama at Mississippi St. (02/27/21)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Missouri at Mississippi St. (01/05/21)
7 Missouri vs Tennessee (12/30/20)
7 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi St. (01/09/21)

3-Pt percentage .063 (1-16) Arkansas vs Ole Miss (01/27/21)
.077 (1-13) Georgia vs Kentucky (01/20/21)
.077 (1-13) Alabama vs Ole Miss (12/29/20)

Free throws made 2 Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (02/13/21)
3 Mississippi St. vs Kentucky (01/02/21)
3 Arkansas vs Alabama (02/24/21)
3 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (02/24/21)
3 Texas A&M vs Mississippi St. (03/03/21)

Free throw attempts 4 Vanderbilt at Mississippi St. (02/13/21)
6 Mississippi St. vs Missouri (01/05/21)
6 LSU at Alabama (02/03/21)
6 Tennessee at Vanderbilt (02/24/21)

Free throw percentage .250 (3-12) Texas A&M vs Mississippi St. (03/03/21)
.333 (5-15) Ole Miss vs Missouri (02/10/21)
.333 (5-15) Georgia at Ole Miss (01/16/21)

Rebounds 19 Ole Miss vs Missouri (02/10/21)
22 Mississippi St. vs Missouri (01/05/21)

Assists 3 Alabama vs Ole Miss (12/29/20)
5 Tennessee at Missouri (12/30/20)
5 Missouri vs LSU (03/06/21)

Steals 1 Kentucky vs Vanderbilt (01/05/21)
1 Arkansas at Kentucky (02/09/21)

Blocked shots 0 Several
Turnovers 2 Vanderbilt at Kentucky (01/05/21)

4 Mississippi St. at Texas A&M (03/03/21)
Fouls 8 Texas A&M vs Mississippi St. (03/03/21)

9 Alabama at LSU (01/19/21)
9 Ole Miss at Mississippi St. (01/19/21)
9 Mississippi St. vs Vanderbilt (02/13/21)


